
Ref. No. 2/0/ /UTU/AC/2023-24 
UTTARAKHAND TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY DEHRADUN 

Registration for all students 

Event & Description 

Commencement of classes 

Class Test-l for all students 

Induction Programme for first semester Students 
(Preferably beyond class hours) 

VEER MADHO SINGH BHANDARI 

Revised Academic Calendar Session 2023-24 

Last Datc for Showing Evaluated Answer Shect to 
Studentlor Class Test-I 

Class Test-ll for all students 

Last Date for Showing Evaluated Answer Shceet to student 
for Class Test-II 

Last Date of Teaching 

Weck for extracurricular activities (preferably beyond 
class hours) 

Filing of Examination form of Rcgistered/ Enrolled 
Students along with option for delction of subjcct for the 
students admitted under Choice Based Credit System 
(CBCS) in 2022-23 

Last Date of Examination Fee Submission in University 

Last Date of Declaration of Examination Schedule 

Semestcr Brcak 

Practical Examination (during practical examination 
classes may be continucd in gaps to covers syllabus if lefi) 

Last Date of submission the Sessional/Practical Marks 

Start of Semester Theory Examination 

ODD SEMESTER 

l| August 2023 (Friday) to 
14 August 2023 (Monday) 

16 August 2023 (Wcdncsday ) 

16 August 2023 (Wednesday) to 
05 Scptember 2023 (Tuesday) 

Dates/Day 

25 September 2023 (Monday) to 
30 September 2023 (Saturday) 

04 October 2023 (Wecdncsday) 

23 October 2023 (Monday) to 
28 October 2023 (Saturday) 

03 November 2023 (Friday) 
28 Oclober 2023 (Saturday) to 
31 October 2023 (Tucsday) 

20 November 2023 (Monday) to 
27 November 2023 (Monday) 

30 November 2023 (Thursday) 

30 November 2023 (Thursday) 

04 December 2023 (Monday) 

01 Deccmber 2023 (Friday) to 
07 December 2023 (Thursday) 

15 December 2023 (Friday) 

08 December 2023 (Friday) 

Dated:oy/0qJo9 

06 January to 21 January 2024 
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EVEN SEMESTER 

22 January 2024 (Monday) to 
24 January 2024 (Wednesday) 

25 January 2024 (Thursday) 

11 March 2024 (Monday) to 
16 March 2024 (Saturday ) 

21 March 2023 (Thursday) 

15 April 2024 (Monday) to 
20 April 2024 (Saturday) 

24 April 2024 (Thursday ) 

17 March 2024 (Sundav) to 
22 March 2024 (Friday ) 

06 May 2024 (Monday ) to 
11 May 2024 (Saturday) 

|I May 2024 (Saturday) 

|| May 2024 (Saturday) 

13 May 2024 (Monday) 

13 May 2024 (Monday ) to 

18 May 2024 (Saturday ) 
20 May 2024 (Monday ) 

20 May 2024 (Monday ) 



1 

2 

Ref. No. 

Result Declaration 

3 

VEER MADHO SINGH BHANDARI 
UTTARAKHAND TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY DEHRADUN 

Start Internship/Industrial Training 

4 

/UTU/AC/2023-24 

Summer semester classes (optional) 

Event & Description 

Revised Academic Calendar Session 2023-24 

Filling of Examination form to attain minimum credits 

Note: 

Last date of fee submission of Examination to attain 
minimum credits 

Examination Schedule for Examination to attain minimum 
credits 

Result declaration of Examination to attain minimum 
credits 

Copy to: 

5. 

6. Above calendar is subject to change as per exigencies, if' any. 

ODD SEMESTER 

P.S. to lon. Vice-Chanccllor V.M.S.B. U.T.U. Dehradun 

Dates/Day 

Sccond week of Fcbruary 2024 

Finance Controller V.M.S.IB. U.T.U. Dehradun 
Controller of Examination V.M.S.B. U.T.U. IDehradun 

Dated: oq la9Los 

2. The Director/Principal of the Institute/College has to make special arrangement for compensating the loss of classes of newly 

admitted students in session 2023-24 

5. The Director/Principal of the Institute/Collcge can declare mid- semester breaks as deemed suitable 

3. The Director/Principal of the Institute/College shall ensure the submission of attendance of students to the university on a regular 

basis throughonlinc mode. If the students fail to appcar in any test. it will be the responsibility of the Principal/Director of the 

Institute to arrange make-up class test for such students. If the student fails to appear in first class test, his/her makeup class test 

will be conducted before sccond class test and in case of sccond-class test at least one month before the start of cnd semester theory 

examination. The duration of class test will be minimum one hour of each class test. 70% atlendance at Ist test and 75% attendance 

at second class test are required. In casc attendance is short, parcents are to be informed accordingly on monthly basis. 

For Publish on University Portal 

1. The Institute shall ensure minimum teaching hours as prescribed in the University ordinance/regulatory body for eachsemester. 

If required the Director/Principal shall arrange extra classes on weckends/holidays. 

EVEN SEMESTER 

4. The Director/Principal of Institutc/College shall ensure that the students who have not attained the minimum requircd attendance 

as per norms prescribed in relevant ordinancc. are not allowed to appear in end semester examination. It will be obligatory on the 

part of the Director/Principal of the Institute/College to detain such students and their admit cards should not be issued to them. A 

list of students detained from appearing in University Examination(s) be submitted to Controllcr of Examination and examination 

centre bcfore the commencement of the thcory cxamination. 

All Dircctors/Principals for the affiliated campuses and institutes of V.M.S.B. U.TU. Dehradun 

15 Junc 2024 (Saturday) 
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01 July 2024 (Monday) to 
20 July 2024 (Saturday ) 

Second weck of July 2024 

08 July 2024 (Monday) to 
12 July 2024 (Friday) 

15 July 2024 (Monday) 

29 July 2024 (Monday) to 
03 August 2024 (Saturday) 

Last week of August 2024 

(Prof. Satyendra Singh) 
Registrar 

(Prof. Satyendra Singh) 
Registrar 
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